505406562 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453356

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Nar	ne		Execution Dat
DAVID VICTOR CAM					07/28/2016
JOHN FREDERICK ELL	ERS				07/20/2016
BROOK DOUGLAS HILI	L				07/22/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HYDRU	JS TECH	NOLOGY PTY. LTD.		
Street Address:	111 EAG	GLE STF	REET		
Internal Address:	LEVEL	54			
0:1	BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND 4000				
City:	RRIZBA	ANE, QUI	EENSLAND 4000		
State/Country:	AUSTR		EENSLAND 4000		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS	AUSTR		EENSLAND 4000		
State/Country:	AUSTR		Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	AUSTR	ALIA	Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	AUSTR	ALIA 2968548	Number 9		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	AUSTR	ALIA 2968548 (203)787	Number 9 -5818	t is unsud	ccessful, it will be sent
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 1; if the e-m	Number 9 -5818 vail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 the e-m <i>i</i>; if that i 2037870	Number 9 -5818 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 595		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	AUSTR	(203)787 (203)787 (203)787 (1) the e-m (2037870) (2037870) (2037870) (2037870)	Number 9 -5818 vail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 595 @DELPET.COM	be sent v	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 the e-m <i>i</i> the e-m 20378709 DELPET DELIO P	Number 9 -5818 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 595 @DELPET.COM ETERSON & CURCIO I	be sent v	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 the e-m <i>i; if that i</i> 20378709 DELPET DELIO P 700 STA	Number 9 -5818 <i>ail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 595 @DELPET.COM ETERSON & CURCIO I TE STREET	be sent v	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 the e-m i; if that i 20378709 DELPET DELIO P 700 STA UNIT 402	Number 9 2-5818 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 595 @DELPET.COM ETERSON & CURCIO I TE STREET 2	<i>be sent</i> v	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 (203)787 the e-m i; if that i 20378709 DELPET DELIO P 700 STA UNIT 402	Number 9 -5818 <i>ail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 595 @DELPET.COM ETERSON & CURCIO I TE STREET	<i>be sent</i> v	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AUSTR	ALIA 29685489 29685489 29685489 20378709 20378709 DELPET DELIO P 700 STA UNIT 402 NEW HA	Number 9 2-5818 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 595 @DELPET.COM ETERSON & CURCIO I TE STREET 2	<i>be sent</i> v	

/Thomas E. Ciesco/

04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 9

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=hydt100001000assignmentDVC#page1.tif source=hydt100001000assignmentDVC#page2.tif source=hydt100001000assignmentDVC#page3.tif

source=hydt100001000assignmentJFE#page1.tif
source=hydt100001000assignmentJFE#page2.tif
source=hydt100001000assignmentJFE#page3.tif
source=hydt100001000assignmentBAH#page1.tif
source=hydt100001000assignmentBAH#page2.tif
source=hydt100001000assignmentBAH#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: David Victor Cam of 3134 Bell Park, Royal Pines, Ross Street, Benowa, Queensland 4217, Australia

> John Frederick Ellers of 206 Wilkins Road, Victor Harbor, South Australia 5211, Australia

> Brook Douglas Hill of 17 Waverley Ridge Road, Stirling, South Australia 5152, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND: Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd. of Level 54, One One Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are the inventors/designers in respect of United States Design Patent Application Nos. 29/564,171, 29/564,165 and 29/564,158, and Australian Design Application Nos. 201516027, 201516028 and 201516029 ['the Applications'], in respect of the designs detailed in the Applications ['the Designs'].
- B. The Assignee is the recorded applicant for each of the Applications.
- C. David Victor Cam is a founder and Chief Executive Officer of the Assignee.
- D. John Frederick Ellers is a founder and Director of Engineering for the Assignee.
- E. Brook Douglas Hill is a founder and Director of Technical Services for the Assignee.
- F. At the time the Designs were made, the Assignors and the Assignee agreed that all patent, design and other proprietary rights in the Designs belong to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. The Assignors agree that by virtue of their relationships with the Assignee their contributions to the Applications and the Designs are owned by the Assignee.
- 2. Insofar as the Assignors may have any rights in relation to the Designs and the Applications, the Assignors hereby assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Designs and the Applications to the Assignee, including the right to apply for patents, designs or other forms of protection in the United States of

America, Australia or elsewhere, and the right to claim priority from the Applications.

3. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such patent and design applications, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.

4. This Deed may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which will together be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. A party may enter into this Deed by signing a counterpart copy and sending it to the other party, including by facsimile or email.

Executed as a Deed.

	SIGNED, SEALED AND DEI	LIVERF	ED
	by David Victor Cam this 284 day of Jum		2° \wedge
	this day of sw	2016	
	in the presence of:		
C	Winess signauro name (print)		
	name (print)f. I. U.Cy. H	T. 16V.18 . I.S.	
	SIGNED, SEALED AND DEI	IVERE	D
	by John Frederick Ellers		
	this day of	2016	
	in the presence of:		
	Witness		
	signature		
	uarte (prim)		
	SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by Brook Douglas Hill	LIVERE	
	this day of	2016) }
	in the presence of:))šies
	*)
	Witness		
	- 95 (50-80)220		
	.sano (ptin)	•••••	•
			2

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: David Victor Cam of 3134 Bell Park, Royal Pines, Ross Street, Benowa, Queensland 4217, Australia

> John Frederick Ellers of 206 Wilkins Road, Victor Harbor, South Australia 5211, Australia

Brook Douglas Hill of 17 Waverley Ridge Road, Stirling, South Australia 5152, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND: Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd. of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are the inventors/designers in respect of United States Design Patent Application Nos. 29/564,171, 29/564,165 and 29/564,158, and Australian Design Application Nos. 201516027, 201516028 and 201516029 ['the Applications'], in respect of the designs detailed in the Applications ['the Designs'].
- B. The Assignee is the recorded applicant for each of the Applications.
- C. David Victor Cam is a founder and Chief Executive Officer of the Assignee.
- D. John Frederick Ellers is a founder and Director of Engineering for the Assignee.
- E. Brook Douglas Hill is a founder and Director of Technical Services for the Assignee.
- F. At the time the Designs were made, the Assignors and the Assignee agreed that all patent, design and other proprietary rights in the Designs belong to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. The Assignors agree that by virtue of their relationships with the Assignee their contributions to the Applications and the Designs are owned by the Assignee.
- 2. Insofar as the Assignors may have any rights in relation to the Designs and the Applications, the Assignors hereby assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Designs and the Applications to the Assignee, including the right to apply for patents, designs or other forms of protection in the United States of

America, Australia or elsewhere, and the right to claim priority from the Applications.

- 3. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such patent and design applications, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- 4. This Deed may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which will together be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. A party may enter into this Deed by signing a counterpart copy and sending it to the other party, including by facsimile or email.

Executed as a Deed.

2

SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by David Victor Cam this day of in the presence of:	IVERED) 2016)))	

8 - 1 ⁰ 3 - 100 -		
SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by John Frederick Ellers this 20 day of TWG in the presence of: Natalia Kacan) 2016)))	<u>Jan Marine Ma Marine Marine Ma Arine Marine Marin</u>
SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by Brook Douglas Hill this day of in the presence of:) 2016).) .)	
		2

EXECUTED BY AND ON BEHALF OF)

Hydrus	Technology Pty. L	.td.)
this	day of	2016) sque mermane meren en e
in accor	dance with its Con	stitution)
in the p	resence of:)
			$\sum_{\mathbf{x}} \exp\left(e_{\mathbf{y}} e_{\mathbf{x}} e_{\mathbf{y}} \right) = \sum_{\mathbf{x}} e_{\mathbf{x}} e$
	34)) fördfam
signature	*****	•.• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •)
)
$\cos s < f \alpha$	89 h)
)
કુસાઓઈસ્ટાસ.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)

3

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

 BETWEEN: David Victor Cam of 3134 Bell Park, Royal Pines, Ross Street, Benowa, Queensland 4217, Australia
John Frederick Ellers of 206 Wilkins Road, Victor Harbor, South Australia 5211, Australia
Brook Douglas Hill of 204 Glass House-Woodford Road, Glass House Mountains, Queensland, Australia (P.O. Box 139, Cannon Hill, QLD, 4170)
[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']
AND: Hydrus Technology Pty. Ltd. of Level 54, One One One Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are the inventors/designers in respect of United States Design Patent Application Nos. 29/564,171, 29/564,165 and 29/564,158, and Australian Design Application Nos. 201516027, 201516028 and 201516029 ['the Applications'], in respect of the designs detailed in the Applications ['the Designs'].
- B. The Assignee is the recorded applicant for each of the Applications.
- C. David Victor Cam is a founder and Chief Executive Officer of the Assignee.
- D. John Frederick Ellers is a founder and Director of Engineering for the Assignee.
- E. Brook Douglas Hill is a founder and Director of Technical Services for the Assignee.
- F. At the time the Designs were made, the Assignors and the Assignce agreed that all patent, design and other proprietary rights in the Designs belong to the Assignce.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. The Assignors agree that by virtue of their relationships with the Assignee their contributions to the Applications and the Designs are owned by the Assignee.
- 2. Insofar as the Assignors may have any rights in relation to the Designs and the Applications, the Assignors hereby assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Designs and the Applications to the Assignee, including the right to

apply for patents, designs or other forms of protection in the United States of America, Australia or elsewhere, and the right to claim priority from the Applications.

- The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such patent and design applications, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignce's expense.
- 4. This Deed may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which will together be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. A party may enter into this Deed by signing a counterpart copy and sending it to the other party, including by facsimile or email.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by David Victor Cam this day of in the presence of:	IVERED) 2016)))	Stall on the second the second s
Willingen Signillingen og en er	88.8.8 e.8.8.8.8.8	
1999 (STIN) herkenes sie om segense des in einstedense	a fa ca à goi an	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DEL by John Frederick Ellers this day of in the presence of:	IVERED) 2016)))	sign
1999-1975 	a a a think wine a gige	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELI by Brook Douglas Hill this 22 ⁻⁶ day of July in the presence of:		JAM

EXECUTED BY AND ON BEHALF OF)

	tiology Pty. Ltd.	9)
this da	y of	2016	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
in accordance	with its Constitution	l .)
in the present	e of:)
) have a preling a subserve a subs N
		ی بر ب))
Seguration of the second	877 \$ * \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	in rank kina L)
			}
جهيدة فأثثر فالمعتم	er en verse andere en verse die se die s	ring and a second s	
)
popieren		eessatideda)